 Post-Op Knee Bracing
Customer Service: customerservice@kinetichealthservices.com
Part Number:
                   Ideal Application
TROM offers state-of-the art range-of-motion control and
locking capabilities. Only TROM allows flexion and
extension adjustments at the touch of a button and a
quick lock from 0° to 90° in 10° increments.

    00121            Post-Op w/ Shells, Short (23.5" length)
     00122            Post-Op w/ Shells, Long (26.5" length)
Order Information
The EPO is an economical alternative to our premier Post-Op line. EPOs feature a Quick-Set hinge providing complete range of
motion control.
                                                                  Product Features and Benefits
Easily adjustable set pins for range of motion control. Ability to lock-out in full extension, as well as a range of flexion/extension
settings. Scored bars for easy breakdown to rehab style brace. Available in short and long. Latex-free
Indications: ACL, PCL, MCL, LCL injuries. Tibial plateau fractures. Osteochondral repairs. Meniscal repairs. Patella tendon repairs.
Condylar fractures. Sprains/strains of the knee. Total knees. HTOs (high tibial osteotomy).
    Part #                       Description
 09340             Economy Post-Op, Short (23.5" length)
09350             Economy Post-Op, Long (26.5" length)
Order Information
Note: Short <32" inseam.  Long >32"
Bledsoe Lever Lock Knee Brace
The Bledsoe Lever Lock Knee Brace is designed to provide a quick extension lock of the arthroscopic ACL reconstruction. The
levers quickly unlock to allow motion for rehabilitation or passive motion exercise, but may be quickly locked "rigidly" in full extension
for ambulation or sleeping. Application of this brace is the easiest on the market.
                                                              Product Features and Benefits
Hinge upright pockets attach quickly to foam wraps with hook-to-pile closures. One piece strap-to-wrap for faster attachment. A small
anti-migration strap is laced through the foam wrap to reduce slippage of the brace. The "regular" or "long" sizes fit left or right legs
of most patients. Extra-long version available for inseams of 32" (81 cm) or greater. Tamper-resistant tie seals for hinge are provided
for patient compliance.
Indications:  immediate application following arthroscopic reconstruction of the anterior cruciate ligament or other procedures or
injuries which require locking the knee in full extension with intermediate periods of full range of motion.
Brace Size Part Number Replacement Cuffs
Regular AK070005 AK073005
Long AK070007 AK073007
X-Long AK070009 AK073009
Size Information and Order Information
Customer Service: customerservice@kinetichealthservices.com

   0934X             Quick Fit EPO, Short (23.5" length), S-XL
    0935X             Quick Fit EPO, Long (26.5" length), S-XL
Order Information
The Quick Fit EPO is pre-sized for ease of application in the OR and recovery room.
                                                              Product Features and Benefits
Easy-to-move set pins for range of motion. Ability to lock-out in full extension. Full foam wrap for comfort and compression. Easy to use
Velcro® straps. Available in short and long.
Indications: ACL, PCL, MCL, LCL injuries. Tibial plateau fractures. Osteochondral repairs. Meniscal repairs. Patella tendon repairs.
Condylar fractures. Sprains/strains of the knee. Total knees. HTOs (high tibial osteotomy).
Bedsoe Merit OR Knee Brace
The Bledsoe Merit OR Knee Brace frees the surgeon or authorized technician from the time-consuming post-op fitting and
application that is required with more complex brace designs. The Bledsoe Cool Merit OR knee brace provides the same benefits
as the Bledsoe OR in a cool, open design for warm climate.
                                        Product Features and Benefits                                                                         Fits any patient in just four
sizes. Vinyl hinge upright pockets with hook-to-pile closures for quick attachment to wraps. Tamper-resistant tie seals supplied for
patient security and compliance. NEW! Post Op Hinge provides fast and easy adjustment with flexion limits of -10 to 110° and
extension limits of -10 to 110° in 10° increments. No tools to adjust. The hinge can be locked in position from -10 to 40°. Can be
removed in one piece for easy reattachment.
Indications:This device is indicated for locked or limited motion control of knee during rehabilitation after operative procedures or
injury to knee ligaments, cartilage, or stable or internally fixed fractures of tibial plateau, condyles, or proximal tibia and distal
femur.
Length Brace Size Merit OR Cool Merit OR
16-22" (40.6-55.9 cm) Short EK080001 EK083001
22-26" (55.9-66 cm) Regular EK080005 EK083005
26-30" (66-76.2 cm) Long EK080007 EK083007
30"+ (76.2 cm+) X-Long EK080009 EK083009
Size and Order Information
Customer Service: customerservice@kinetichealthservices.com

(41.9cm-45.7cm)
XL XL XL XL XL XL
Size Information and Order Information
1. Measure leg circumference 6" (15 cm) above and below the femoral epicondyle.
2. Note patient height, sex, and brace type in table.
Please contact Customer Service for order information
Bedsoe Crossover ROM
The Bledsoe Crossover ROM post-operative knee brace is designed for very mild meniscal and/or collateral injuries. Patients with
minor knee ligament strains and stretches or meniscal damage can benefit from added support to prevent more serious injury. The
Crossover ROM provides control over range-of-motion of the knee to aid in healing and rehabilitation.
                                                             Product Features and Benefits
Cool, breathable Spacer Mesh provides support, compression and warmth to the knee. Easily adjustable ROM hinges for ideal
anatomical placement. Front closure design for easy application. Interchangeable Sport Hinges convert the Crossover ROM to the
Crossover.
Indications: locked or limited motion control during rehabilitation after arthroscopic procedures or injury.
Thigh Circumference Brace
Size
Crossover ROM Sport Hinges*
15"-17.5"
(38.1-44.5 cm)
XS RK090001 RK066301
17.5"-20"
(44.5-50.8 cm)
S RK090003 RK066303
20"-22.5"
(50.8-57.2 cm)
M RK090005 RK066305
22.5"-25"
(57.2-63.5 cm)
L RK090007 RK066307
25"-27.5"
(63.5-69.9 cm)
XL RK090009 RK066309
27.5"-29"
(69.9-73.7 cm)
2XL RK090011 RK066311
Size and Order Information
Customer Service: customerservice@kinetichealthservices.com
Post-Op Knee Bracing
Bledsoe Original Knee Brace
KINETIC HEALTH SERVICES
The Bledsoe Original Knee Brace gives fracture treatment patients maximum support and comfort. The Original, our most
adaptable brace, integrates fracture plates as well as shoe inserts, boots and/or pelvic brace for KAFO and/or HKAFO.
                                                       Product Features and Benefits
Greatest control and adaptability. Applies in 5 minutes. The Bledsoe Original Knee Brace saves 20 to 30 minutes over traditional cast
bracing methods. Offering cast-like support with a weight under 4 lbs. (1.8 kg), the brace gives support in all planes while allowing
muscles to maintain their natural shape. Rigid medial and lateral stays and molded posterior supports provide a thorough support
system. Non-stretch straps and breathable foam wraps help ensure patient comfort. NEW! Post Op Hinge provides fast and easy
adjustment with flexion limits of -10 to 110° and extension limits of -10 to 110° in 10° increments. No tools to adjust. The hinge can
be locked in position from -10 to 40°. 9 sizes promote best fit. Optional shoe insert provides additional rotational control of the foot
and lower leg. Tibial fracture plate combined with the shoe insert convert the Bledsoe Original into a KAFO.
Indications: This device is indicated for immediate application to knees for locked or limited motion control of knee during
rehabilitation, after operative procedures or injury to knee ligaments, cartilage, or stable or internally fixed fractures of the tibial
plateau, condyles, or proximal tibia and distal femur. Also indicated for immediate post-injury application for stable, non-displaced or
internally fixed fractures of the middle to distal femur and the proximal to middle tibia or fibula when using the optional fracture
Leg Length Brace Size Bledsoe Original Hinge & Thigh Attachment *
17-19" (43-48 cm) 18" (45.7 cm) EK020018 EK025018
19-21" (48-53 cm) 20" (50.8 cm) EK020020 EK025020
21-23" (53-57 cm) 22" (55.8 cm) EK020022 EK025022
23-25" (57-63 cm) 24" (61 cm) EK020024 EK025024
25-27" (63-69 cm) 26" (66 cm) EK020026 EK025026
27-29" (69-74 cm) 28" (71 cm) EK020028 EK025028
29-31" (74-79 cm) 30" (76.2 cm) EK020030 EK025030
31-33" (79-84 cm) 32" (81.3 cm) EK020032 EK025032
33-35" (84-89 cm) 34" (86.4 cm) EK020034 EK025034
35+" (89+ cm) Contact us for ordering instructions.Contact us for ordering instructions.Contact us for ordering instructions.
Size Information and Order Information
Shoe InsertShoe Insert Femoral PlateFemoral Plate Tibial PlateTibial Plate Winged Tibial PlateWinged Tibial Plate
Sz Left Right Left Right Left Right Left Right
S AM005101 AM005201 AJ005101 AJ005201 AL005101 AL005201 AL004101 AL004201
M AM005105 AM005205 AJ005105 AJ005205 AL005105 AL005205 AL004105 AL004205
L AM005109 AM005209 AJ005109 AJ005209 AL005109 AL005209 AL004109 AL004209
Optional Components
Bedsoe Three Panel Knee Immobilizer
The Three Panel Knee Immobilizer features: 3/8-inch pile foam laminate with a comfy terry interior; Custom fit up to a 30-inch
circumference thigh with the two detachable circumferential panels; Fit and shape to legs with or without dressings using posterior and

Measure the thigh and calf circumferences 6" (15 cm) above and below the adductor tubercle (femoral epicondyle). NOTE: If either
measurement falls outside of the specified ranges, semi-custom versions are available. Specify left or right when ordering. HCFA Code: L1843
Size Information and Order Information
Bledsoe Extender Plus
The Bledsoe Extender Plus Brace is Adjustable from 22" to 34" (56 cm to 86 cm) in length and up to 34" (86 cm) in leg
circumference, this brace easily fits patients from 5' (152 cm) to 6' 5" (196 cm) tall, and adapts as the patient progresses. The
Bledsoe Extender Plus is so versatile there is no need for an expensive custom-fitted brace.
                                                      Product Features and Benefits
Fast, easy push-button length adjustment — no tools required. Quickly applies with fast, wrap-around strap design and no D-
rings. Cool, open design reduces skin breakdown over long-term use. Four -point attachment and long-hinge arms provide
superior control for recovering patients. Stable suspension from formed, double padded ankle plates. NEW! Over-center buckles
for easy application. NEW! Post Op Hinge provides fast and easy adjustment with flexion limits of -10 to 110° and extension
limits of -10 to 110° in 10° increments. No tools to adjust. The hinge can be locked in position from -10 to 40°. Hinge tie seals
supplied for patient security and compliance. Optional shoe insert provides additional rotational control of the foot and lower leg.
                                                                                       Indications: This
device is indicated for immediate application to knees for locked or limited motion control of knee during rehabilitation after
operative procedures or injury to knee ligaments (MCL, LCL, ACL and PCL), patellar ligament, articular cartilage, meniscus, or
stable or internally fixed fractures of tibial plateau, condyles, proximal tibia or distal femur.
Size Information and Order Information
    Size                             Part #               Repl. Pad            Repl. Strap
  Universal        EK087000       EK087400      EK087300
HCFA Code: L1832
Shoe Size - Men Shoe Size - Women Shoe Insert Size Left Right
Up to 4 (23 cm) Up to 5 (24 cm) Small SM007101 SM007201
5-9 (24-27 cm) 6-10 (24-28 cm) Medium SM007105 SM007205
10-14 (28-32 cm) 11-15 (29-32 cm) Large SM007109 SM007209
Optional Shoe Insert
Customer Service: customerservice@kinetichealthservices.com